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2018 NFPA 101 (LIFE SAFETY CODE) and REFERENCED PUBLICATIONS (2018 NFPA 101 - SECTION 2.2)

2018 1IBC

(Design features not addressed by NFPA 101 are to comply with the requirements of the 2018 IBC. For design features that are addressed by both the IBC as well as NFPA 101 or a
document referenced by NFPA 101, the requirements of NFPA 101 or the document referenced by NFPA 101 shall be used exclusively.)

Architectural Barriers Act Accessibility Standard (ABAAS),

1998 - including VA supplement, Barrier Free Design Guide (PG-18-13), 2017

VHA Directive 7712 Fire Protection — (replaced VHA Directive 2005-07)

Energy Policy Act of 2005 (EPAct)

VHA Directive 7715 Safety and Health During Construction

NFPA NATIONAL FIRE CODES (EXCEPTION: NFPA 5000 & 900), 2018

VHA Directive 0058 VA Green Purchasing Program

NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC), 2020

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC), 2018

VHA Directive 7707 VHA Green Environmental Management System (GEMS) and
Governing Environmental Policy Statement

INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC), 2018

(Remodeled Buildings), 2007

ASHRAE 90.1 - Energy Standard for Buildings Except Low-Rise Residential Buildings

ASHRAE 170 - Ventilation of Health Care Facilities, 2013

NFPA 99 - Health Care Facilities Code, 2018

‘SOSCSOSOSOSOSOSOSOCSCSCSO

OCCUPATIONAL, SAFETY, AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (OSHA) STANDARDS, 2018

STEEL CONSTRUCTION (AISC)

MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION, LOAD AND RESISTANCE FACTOR DESIGN
SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL BUILDINGS, AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF

one foot

three eighths inch

one foot

one quarterinch

one fooft

one eighth inch

16

BLDG 28_1st Floor_R19_SSchlotthauer.rvt

C:\Users\Public\Documents\Revit Projects\15451

|
|
0
¢
0
0
0 GENERAL TYPE OF PROJECT YES NO
E NEW BUILDING °
e ADDITION °
9
I-j";rr T g ~ Iﬁr I CONSTRUCTION TYPE: (Per NFPA 220) Il(222)
i i : i i STORIES IN HEIGHT: 3 STORIES (UNCHANGED)
0
. v 0 cus . SPRINKLER SYSTEM: FULLY SPRINKLED
! ! s : ! ! HISTORIC BUILDING STATUS: YES
|
[ [ s 2 | | PROJECT DESCRIPTION
(] ° o ° (]
- - . = REMODELING OF TWO SEPARATE AREAS OF THE BASEMENT LEVEL FOR OFFICE FUNCTIONS.
w | L
. . ——— SMOKE COMPARTMENT - SMOKE COMPARTMENT - SMOKE COMPARTMENT - : . :
I l s s I I REMODELING OF EAST SIDE OF THE FIRST FLOOR FOR USE AS A MENTAL HEALTH
- - 1 W 1 C 1 E ¢ 0 ‘ J RESIDENTIAL REHAB AND TREATMENT FACILITY.
0 9
| | s H | | AREA AREA OF ARCH.
. . o . . TOTAL CONST / RENOV
0 9
| | : o | | BASEMENT LEVEL - EXISTING 21851 SF
. ,ﬁj I s 3 - r,Jjj : BASEMENT LEVEL - NEW UNCHANGED | 3,300 SF
I.. — —- _.”r.l H : I_ e m— o _I FIRST LEVEL - EXISTING 20519 SF
¢ 9 FIRST LEVEL - NEW UNCHANGED | 9812SF
Q. ¢ \ SECOND LEVEL - EXISTING 22,035 SF
0 SECOND LEVEL - NEW UNCHANGED 140 SF
[
\: TOTAL - EXISTING 64,405 SF
\: TOTAL - NEW UNCHANGED | 13252 SF
[

4
000000000000 0000000

FIRE-RESISTIVE RATINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION TYPE

(2018 NFPA 220 Table 4.1.1)

[
[
: Construction Element ‘ RATING (HRS)
. EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
\ : SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
Sessced SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 2HR
SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 2HR
SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
COLUMNS
SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
BASEMENT FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN SIPPORTC O FL00R O
1 pp—— Chapter 6: CLASSIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY AND HAZARD CONTENTS Chapter 43; BUILDING REHABILITATION - BASEMENT RENOVATION 1HR
0 " g 16 2018 NEPA 101 6.1 2018 NEPA 101 BEAMS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES, AND ARCHES
e P — : : SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS 2HR
MULTIPLE OCCUPANCIES: MIXED OCCUPANCY BUILDING REHABILITATION CATEGORY: RENOVATION SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY
2018 NFPA 101 - 6.1.14 2018 NFPA 101 - Table 43.2.2.1 2HR
MOST RESTRICTIVE OCCUPANCY: RESIDENTIAL BOARD AND CARE EXISTING AREA OCCUPANCY AND HAZARD CATEGORY: Ezg'z'f;: O:T‘i\UPAF?ﬁY SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
2018 NFPA 101 - Table 43.7.3 CATAGORY: (3) FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES 2HR
REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES (hours): | SEE PLAN - ROOF-CEILING ASSEMBLIE TR
2018 NFPA 101 - 6.1.14.4.3 PER NFPA 101 - TABLE 6.1.14.4.1 NEW AREA OCCUPANCY AND HAZARD CATEGORY: BUSINESS OCCUPANCY OOF-CEILING ASS S
2018 NFPA 101 - Table 43.7 3 ' HAZZARD CATAGORY: (3) INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0
EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0
Project Title Project Number
CONSULTANT ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD || stawe RENOVATE BUILDING 28
FIRST FLOOR EAST RRTP 656-19-306
Location o\ i\t cLoup, N Building Number
28
FNDERSON e
" Drawing Tifle Drawing Number
BASEMENT LEVEL LIFE SAFETY
13605 1st Ave. N. #100 Plymouth, MN 55441 PLAN G|101
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e BARRIER
2
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- Tr e
LINK L S == oo e oo 2HOURFRRE
1W CORRIDOR 1 C 1 E .-.-.-..-p-.r.-.-. BARRIER
o 6 |
189 SF
EXIT FIRE e o o & e 3 HOUR FIRE
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—..—..—. PATIENT -145 100-10"
) ROOM 182 SF
0805050 { e a
o 212 SF OCCUPANCY EXIT DISCHARGE
A : p N OSOSOS- SEPARATION ED
o CONFERENCE/BREAK « \ PATIENT
' EXIT . ROOM o \ ROOM 0
o [134 ] N EEA &
. : 333 SF . \ 2B0SF iEI{I FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER - EXIT ACCESS
[ H . \ ABA TOILET ° PATIENT TOILET
o : L] \ 139A ROOM 145A
I : d \ SATIENT L 00 ABATOILET 58 SF FIRE EXTINGUISHER A
° ° '.......'ST RA E. \ PATIENT FEC CABINET EXIT EXIT
| i TR, el puks
o 0 138 76 SF
™ \
(] : : s 16 SF o \ 223 SF 139
' 0 Gbocccccceg \\
[ . : . \ . TOILET A HORIZONTAL EXIT
i M T rxrrxxxrr. ° TOILET \ ABA TOILET 147A HE
o [137A \ 140A o SOILED 69 SF i
o VENDING ® 53SF Y L 69 SF UTILITY X5
| 135 OFFICE . \ e SHAFT
S oF 136 X \_a . ADJACENT SYMBOLS SHOW PARTITION RATING
: 128 SF X H rrrr AND DAMPER REQUIREMENTS
: : BULDING 111 T T
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(]
. [ . J:‘f:rrr EXIT PASSAGEWAY
-l_ﬁ-'J ™1 I - LOW :\ ;ﬂ ALL OPENINGS TO BE RATED AS STAIR SHAFT
o ¢ . | VOLTAGE .
I I o g : CORRIDOR
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. - . 0 . OFFICE
[ 149 |
[ [ : : 0 SE CODE SUMMARY
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- U ELEVATOR o = oA 81SF : 'l
SRR LOBBY o
[ gpEe [ ! rressdesssanss I VED o 2018 NFPA 101 (LIFE SAFETY CODE) and REFERENCED PUBLICATIONS (2018 NFPA 101 - SECTION 2.2)
. e o S40SE 0 ) 2018 1BC
— .'_ _' L > oo P N NN l_ - 90 SF < (Design features not addressed by NFPA 101 are to comply with the requirements of the 2018 IBC. For design features that are addressed by both the IBC as well as NFPA 101 or a
r . \COMMON P ATH\ \1 TOILET document referenced by NFPA 101, the requirements of NFPA 101 or the document referenced by NFPA 101 shall be used exclusively.)
0
° 0 0 N N N N N N N N N A N N N O A N N O AN R N N U IO N DI }T\_(_ AR - 151A Architectural Barriers Act Accessibility Standard (ABAAS), o ) ) o
. o 68-0" I -l 59 SF 1998 - including VA supplement, Barrier Free Design Guide (PG-18-13), 2017 VHA Directive 7712 Fire Protection - (replaced VHA Directive 2005-07)
: : ; Energy Policy Act of 2005 (EPAct) VHA Directive 7715 Safety and Health During Construction
[ ) 0
. ‘s'\ . ¢ NFPA NATIONAL FIRE CODES (EXCEPTION: NFPA 5000 & 900), 2018 VHA Directive 0058 VA Green Purchasing Program
f ' '..‘\.ooooooo [ | . — .
. | . NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC), 2020 VHA Directive 7707 VHA Green Environmental Management System (GEMS) and
o . _ ing Envi tal Policy Statement
. o FIRE > oF PATENT - : i INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IN(C), 2018 Govemig Envionmental Polcy Satemen
. o  CABINET ROOM - . NN PATIENT
. . PATIENT 7 . o ROOM INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC), 2018
// I \\ . . . . . . .
. . PATIENT ROOM e . | H S~ ASHRAE 90.1 - Energy Standard for Buildings Except Low-Rise Residential Buildings
: : R%%M TOILET 7 : | E RN (Remodeled Buildings), 2007
- P [ X X ]
. . 229 SF 163A 241 SF g [ . ASHRAE 170 - Ventiation of Health Care Facilties, 2013
65 SF . °
[ ] [ X )
: - : ' r NFPA 99 - Health Care Facilties Code, 2018
. A 4 . CLEAN OCCUPATIONAL, SAFETY, AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (OSHA) STANDARDS, 2018
[ ] (]
) . LINEN . MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION, LOAD AND RESISTANCE FACTOR DESIGN
0 SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL BUILDINGS, AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF
103 8F . STEEL CONSTRUCTION (AISC)
e — GENERAL TYPE OF PROJECT YES NO
E NEW BUILDING ®
E ADDITION °
H REMODEL °
0)
PATIENT s CONSTRUCTION TYPE: (Per NFPA 220) Il (222)
[}
< = i STORIES IN HEIGHT: 3 STORIES (UNCHANGED)
L [)
205 SF : SPRINKLER SYSTEM: FULLY SPRINKLED
(.l
:\ HISTORIC BUILDING STATUS: YES
0)
:\FIRE PROJECT DESCRIPTION
‘ s
OO\ CABINE TOILET REMODELING OF TWO SEPARATE AREAS OF THE BASEMENT LEVEL FOR OFFICE FUNCTIONS.
- - SMOKE H [ 154 ]
- SMOKE COMPARTMENT - COMPARTMENT - SMOKE COMPARTMENT - TOILET 67 SF REMODELING OF EAST SIDE OF THE FIRST FLOOR FOR USE AS A MENTAL HEALTH
158A RESIDENTIAL REHAB AND TREATMENT FACILITY.
1\W 1E o4 SF AREA AREA OF ARCH
’| C TOTAL CONST / RENOV
BASEMENT LEVEL - EXISTING 21,851 SF
BASEMENT LEVEL - NEW UNCHANGED 3,300 SF
FIRST LEVEL - EXISTING 20,519 SF
ABATOILET FIRST LEVEL - NEW UNCHANGED 9,812 SF
g 2578;; SECOND LEVEL - EXISTING 22,035 SF
SECOND LEVEL - NEW UNCHANGED 140 SF
TOTAL - EXISTING 64,405 SF
TOTAL - NEW UNCHANGED | 13,252 SF
PATIENT FIRE-RESISTIVE RATINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION TYPE (2018 NFPA 220 Table 4.1.1)
PATIENT Construction Element | RATING (HRS)
245 SF EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
220 SF SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 2HR
SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 2HR
SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
COLUMNS
SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 2HR
Chapter 6: CLASSIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY AND HAZARD CONTENTS Chapter 43: BUILDING REHABILITATION - FIRST LEVEL (EAST) SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
2018 NEPA 101 - 6.1 2018 NEPA 101 BEAMS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES, AND ARCHES
: : SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
FIRST FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN MULTIPLE OCCUPANCIES: MIXED OCCUPANCY BUILDING REHABILITATION CATEGORY: RENOVATION SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY
1 2018 NFPA 101 - 6.1.14 2018 NFPA 101 - Table 43.2.2.1 2HR
18" =1-0" 0o 4 8 16' MOST RESTRICTIVE OCCUPANCY: RESIDENTIAL BOARD AND CARE EXISTING AREA OCCUPANCY AND HAZARD CATEGORY: m%%‘-gggﬁg ol CARE SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
e g — 2018 NFPA 101 - Table 43.7.3 HAZZARD CATAGORY: (3 FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES 2HR
REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES (hours): | SEE PLAN - +(3) ROOF-CEILING ASSEMBLIES THR
2018 NFPA 101 - 6.1.14.4.3 PER NFPA 101 - TABLE 6.1.14.4.1 NEW AREA OCCUPANGY AND HAZARD CATEGORY: RESIDENTIAL BOARD AND CARE
2018 NEPA 101 - Table 43.7 3 ' MIXED OCCUPANCY INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0
HAZZARD CATAGORY: (2) EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0
Project Title Project Number
CONSULTANT ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD || stame RENOVATE BUILDING 28
FIRST FLOOR EAST RRTP 656-19-306
Location o\ i\t cLoup, N Building Number
28
FNDERSON o _coumeorer:
W . . Drawing Number
Drawing Title g
FIRST LEVEL LIFE SAFETY PLAN
13605 1st Ave. N. #100 Plymouth, MN 55441 G|111
1 REVISION SET 1 (PREBID ADDENDUM) 07/6/2021 Z 7d‘5 3.41 E .4000 | F f7|\j 3.412.40 ELOC | Pa e- '; n.com Issue Date  ||Checked ||Drawn
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1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10
(NON FIRE RATED)
STAIRWELL STAIRWELL e oo oo oo e SMOKEBARRER SMOKE COMPARTMENT
(1HOUR FIRE BARRIER) | ZONE DESIGNATION:
= 1 /é
= l{ Sn u 0 - LEVEL DESIGNATION:
= p - . = © = o emm o amm| 1 HOUR FIRE SIGNATIO 1E
I BARRIER
| S—— S— | | NOTE; THE LIFE SAFTEY INFORMATION ON THIS SHEET INCLUDES
1 0 INFORMATION ONLY FOR THE AREAS OF RENOVATION. THESE emeecammeeoamm 2HOURFIRE
TYPE "C" TYPE "C" AREAS ARE INDICATED BY DASHED BORDERS. RENOVATION ON BARRIER
H | | X 2aa - 245 | THIS LEVEL IS REQUIRED TO REPAIR OR REPLACE ITEMS
DAMAGED, OR DEMOLISHED IN ORDER TO FACILITATE MEP SCOPE
| I - OF WORK. SHOULD ANY WORK BE REQUIRED OUTSIDE THE e © & & e 3 HOUR FIRE
: 1 : : : : : : : : BORDERS OF THESE AREAS OF RENOVATION, THE CONTRACTOR BARRIER
| | | IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY LIFESAFTEY REQUIREMENTS WITH
THE COR AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL RETAIN THE INTEGRITY OF RAVEL DSTANCE
ANY EXISTING LIFE SAFTEY ASSEMBLIES AND RATINGS. < ___________ TRAVEL DISTANCE
oo STAFF e
1 {h H o LOUNGE/BREAK 100-10
: = = T IL I IL I IL I IL I | E— IL I IL I E ROO M TY P E n K|| T | — IL I IL I IL I IL I IL I IL I
1l ] 233 237 OSOSOS:| occupancy A EXIT DISCHARGE
I ' ' wq’!PE CHASE SEPARATION =0
~ ' s ' g@
\/ - ] il | I TYPE "K" | |
Bl a— 1 C = |_—.— L J FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER A EXIT ACCESS
\ | = , = 226 = ' _B' < EA
S s (% d T . =1 ' =
A cocconsees ] 0
() 1 DOUBLE DOUBLE '= DOUBLE DOUBLE 0 0
g : o a0 FIRE EXTINGUISHER A
_ 223 224 J © ' - RIPE CHASE FEC CABINET EXIT EXIT
) N N - ' ] ] 246
s—] e ---------------*---- -1 \‘/\) 17 L - = ) = =
L E — - | H N
I . L [ ' : a : . H ' - - - % HORIZONTAL EXIT
[ | ] —~ | L — A ¢ oo cacaald
. . \_/’ T P “ [ ] STORAGE r LY Y Y r Y r Y Y Y YrryYryryy}
- 1l ‘ : = - /236 ' I T HAFT
H H s : “ - . ' /S\DJACENT SYMBOLS SHOW PARTITION RATING
. (e —
227 N N ] D
! = = VOUTAGEAGE = = TYPE"C - ﬁrr AND DAMPER REQUIREMENTS
0 0 | 2323 0 0 247 | |\ e e e e e =l
TYPE "C" ] ] \ J \ : \ 1 \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ ADJACENT SYMBOLS SHOW PARTITION RATING AND DAMPER
218 0 0 | I | MULTI-PURPOSE |l 0 LT || REQUIREMENTS. OPENINGS REQUIRE GASKET, CLOSER &
. - ROOM | ' | LT arew
] ] || s Sy e
L 0 0 264 | rﬁ;rr EXIT PASSAGEWAY
- i = 5 il B | RATE AS STARR
PR ' = REERESHMENT MULTF-PURPOSE =4 | ' TR | [ T 77| ALL OPENINGS TO BE RATED AS STAIR SHAFT
' NURSES' 0 23 GUL S ROOM — OPEN LOUNGE @ '
' a0 (-], I i I e H STATION ¢ OFFICE CORRIDOR
4 STATION . :o=° 229 o=0: . -248 - 249 CORRIDOR
OFFICE 0 0 L) DATA —— L 0 WALLS TO LIMIT THE TRANSFER OF SMOKE
6 || ' D228 ’
il m 1 235 '
- ] 228 STAIRWELL ] NOTE: NOT ALL SYMBOLS MY BE USED ON EACH PLAN
— ] ] T il — ]
L : ' ' I | ST1-2 [, | ' H
: : (;_ A K ' v CODE SUMMARY
! 0 T— i | I— 1 | I
] ; rﬂ O O — = 0 o b s 250 APPLICABLE CODES & STANDARDS
{ J' = = 2018 NFPA 101 (LIFE SAFETY CODE) and REFERENCED PUBLICATIONS (2018 NFPA 101 - SECTION 2.2)
- D ED Eb Eb b G Eb Eb Eb Eb Eb D G Eb Eb &b &b b &b &b & & CORRIDOR ' H
[ 267 0 0 2018 1BC
E — - C — = = H (Design features not addressed by NFPA 101 are to comply with the requirements of the 2018 IBC. For design features that are addressed by both the IBC as well as NFPA 101 or a
— 1 - — — . :
¢ % - - _@\— /é‘%\ “ Y . D H ' b document referenced by NFPA 101, the requirements of NFPA 101 or the document referenced by NFPA 101 shall be used exclusively.)
Q) Q) = ] ] Architectural Barriers Act Accessibility Standard (ABAAS) . . . o
| —— \®) m IM 1 - .
i x O O —F il : ! L 3 I 1998 - including VA supplement,Barrir Free Design Guide (PG-18-13), 2017 VHA Directive 7712 Fire Protection — (replaced VHA Directive 2005-07)
P } ) (7 [ CORRIDOR Energy Policy Act of 2005 (EPAG) VHA Directive 7715 Safety and Health During Construction
I TYPE "E" B - ] — | 1 TYPE "B" | | e I
o CORRIDOR TYPE'F S — 500 *V' C ' ! . NFPA NATIONAL FIRE CODES (EXCEPTION: NFPA 5000 & 900), 2018 VHA Directive 0058 VA Green Purchasing Program
L C2W 204 TYPE "B" i < TYPE "F" TYPE "E" - _
=t 203 OFFICE 263 | BN TYPE "F" | 261 251 il NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC), 2020 \(/;I;I\//\elr)r:irr?ctgﬁ\/i?rz%\é:t/;l (;ga"in Ié?g/tlmxntal Management System (GEMS) and
201 262 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC), 2018 g y
) TYPE "A" | INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC), 2018
'I—I_: r‘" D TYPE "A" 1 - T T ™1 1 — - T 1 —r 1 1 T 1 T ™1 1 T 1 T 1 T s £l D 1 ASHRAE 90.1 - Energy Standard for BUI'dIngS EXCEpt Low-Rise Residential BUlldlngS
| 205 (Remodeled Buildings), 2007
U CLEAN LINEN [/ | I 1 I== 1] [— - il \\ ASHRAE 170 - Ventilation of Health Care Facilties, 2013
CLEAN LINEN
2L 252 NFPA 99 - Health Care Facilities Code, 2018
q 7 f OCCUPATIONAL, SAFETY, AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (OSHA) STANDARDS, 2018
| i ; | MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION, LOAD AND RESISTANCE FACTOR DESIGN
LAUNDRY AUNDRY SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL BUILDINGS, AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF
212 STEEL CONSTRUCTION (AISC)
- TYPE "J" H L 253 |
- 206 GENERAL TYPE OF PROJECT
] [ [ 1 [ me YES NO
== . NEW BUILDING °
| | TYPE ")
259 ADDITION °
- | L REMODEL ®
I]I STAIRWELL
TOILET CONSTRUCTION TYPE: (Per NFPA 220) Il (222)
STAIRWELL 211 I STORIES IN HEIGHT: 3 STORIES (UNCHANGED)
[ i i ——— | C SPRINKLER SYSTEM: FULLY SPRINKLED
N ] _ ] i
— ) 0 H HISTORIC BUILDING STATUS: YES
0 0 PROJECT DESCRIPTION
] ‘ 1
= = REMODELING OF TWO SEPARATE AREAS OF THE BASEMENT LEVEL FOR OFFICE FUNCTIONS.
B A i
- = | I REMODELING OF EAST SIDE OF THE FIRST FLOOR FOR USE AS A MENTAL HEALTH
- LU@&-----&J’ RESIDENTIAL REHAB AND TREATMENT FACILITY.
e ()
L AREA OF ARCH.
- i H AREA TOTAL CONST / RENOV
© BASEMENT LEVEL - EXISTING 21,851 SF
=] === i —] [ - | BASEMENT LEVEL - NEW UNCHANGED | 3,300 SF
- - - - FIRST LEVEL - EXISTING 20,519 SF
FIRST LEVEL - NEW UNCHANGED 9,812 SF
] [ ] [ SECOND LEVEL - EXISTING 22,035 SF
[——=—] SECOND LEVEL - NEW UNCHANGED 140 SF
T 1 DOUBLE (E) DOUBLE (E)
o o TOTAL - EXISTING 64,405 SF
] e TPEG i TOTAL - NEW UNCHANGED | 13,252 SF
207
209 :| FIRE-RESISTIVE RATINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION TYPE (2018 NFPA 220 Table 4.1.1)
L | Construction Element ‘ RATING (HRS)
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
| [ ] [ SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 2HR
—n - 1 m—r—-r# + jl —— IE H SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
SECOND FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN SUFPORTIG NEFLOOR OV
SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
18" =1-0 0 g 16 COLUMNS
P ™ — SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 2HR
Chapter 6: CLASSIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY AND HAZARD CONTENTS Chapter 43: BUILDING REHABILITATION SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
2018 NEPA 101 - 6.1 2018 NEPA 101 BEAMS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES, AND ARCHES
VULTIPLE OCCUPANGEES: R —— RERABILITATION CATEGORY: — SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
2018 NFPA 101-6.1.14 2018 NFPA 101 - Table 43.2.2.1 SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 2HR
MOST RESTRICTIVE OCCUPANCY: RESIDENTIAL BOARD AND CARE EXISTING AREA OCCUPANCY AND HAZARD CATEGORY: SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
2018 NFPA 101 - Table 43.7.3 FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES 2HR
IDINFPA 10101443 O (S e NFPA 101 TABLE 644441 ROOFCEILING ASSEMBLIES 1R
018 01-6.1.144.3 01- TABLE 6.1.14.4. NEW AREA OCCUPANCY AND HAZARD CATEGORY: INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0
2018 NFPA 101 - Table 43.7.3
EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0
Project Title Project Number
CONSULTANT ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD || stame RENOVATE BUILDING 28
FIRST FLOOR EAST RRTP 656-19-306
Location o\ i\t cLoup, N Building Number
28
. E N D E R S o N Phase  onstruCTION DOCUMENTS
u - - Drawing Number
- Drawing Title g
- SECOND LEVEL LIFE SAFETY PLAN
13605 1st Ave. N. #100 Plymouth, MN 55441 G|121
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
il K CONSTRUCTION ACCESS _ _
CONTINUOUS FIRE AN I O,
CONTINUOUS FIRE RETARDANT TREATED —— T | ! OPTIONAL: REMOVE WINDOW TO BRING MATERIALS IN. PROVIDE LOCKABLE T
RETARDANT TREATED WOOD NAILER | % Room , WEATHER TIGHT CLOSURE AT WINDOW DURING CONSTRUCTION. REINSTALL TAIR WE |
WOOD NAILER — === 160C || " WINDOW TO ORIGINAL CONDITION AFTER CONSTRUCTION ST30 T == | = T o
\ COMPRESSIBLE INSULATION i ! /\ 297 SF | 296 SF /\ 1 “ 1 SLE=2
CLOSE INTERSTITIAL SPACE WITH =< e — | = = - I a| = B - = —
6 MIL POLYETHYLENE i I ! i - ] =
BARRIER. SEAL ALL JOINTS, - ! ' LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION - nhee Q{
PENETRATIONS AND ENTIRE e/, — I CONFERENAE ™| b o n 2 T - | = |l ek
PERIMETER OF BARRIER ] i EXISTING CEILING | E | LMITS 5 u LMITS j = Eﬁ[
WITH CONTINUOUS DUCTTAPE—— | | 5 L 1735t : [ s | LIVITS OF CONSTRUCTION 7] OF CONSTRUCTION T T [[| |  OFcoNsTRUCTION
( \ N CONTINUOUS DUCT g jiva " STORAGE r '/‘\r rog-—g-—-—-—--—-—-—------- ~Ir° , o [ i -
‘- TAPE SEAL EACH SIDE : - | : L = i EE— .‘ — - — = == = — — —T] 1
AT CEILING _ | ! 460 SF SERVICE | | ; / | L‘_@ M | — &q | R
CLOSE OPEN DUCTS WITH - < | TESTING ELECTRICAL I— o : MENTAL : — = < EE D] O e EE j] AT -3 o)
6 MIL POLYETHYLENE - " “ LoFFice! OFFICE ROOM 1 | 2545F | HEALTH " o [z | ) ] =1
BARRIER. SEAL EDGES ¥ 5 35/8° STEEL STUDS @ 16 /63 : g < | MULTI-USE ! o < ! : PIpE CHAsE
WITH CONTINUOUS DUCT e OC WITH FULL BATT SOUND . ~STORRAE 619 SF 231 SF MULTI-PURP@SE I | SPACE | 246 X
TAPE o\ ATTENUATING INSULATION ELEC 17 ! B - == gr---3 ===t q X X =) D]k '
(1) LAYER 5/8" GYP BD EACH g N N — T | 2 ==\ I ; Pl
SIDE. FINISH OCCUPIED SIDE 80 SF il 7 1692 SF ! I \ < LMTS , CONSTRUCTION-CRABARRER
WITH GLOSS PAINT i | j | hn i OF CONSTRUCTION R |
35/8" STEEL STUDS @ 16" EXAM 1 MECHANICAL < I . ] : i\ || I
OC WITH FULL BATT SOUND / 55 1 i I rEE o - — Ut V[
ATTENUATING INSULATION 1 “ST12SF 633 SF | aF. ! \ iﬂ I \ 9 | ] e P
"WORK" SIDE OF BARRIER OCCUPIED SIDE OF BARRIER / |t =] ] m ANa s r r B 10 4 n ] 1 Q T E goveo
. E o - 4 = = = X ; g u“ S = [ ] : ﬁif i = AREA T, MULTT-PURPOSE = ;%‘I{i i ! OPEN LOUNGE NURSES' ==
— —————COMPRESSIBLE NI Fe— === ——— ELECTRICAL = == =~ = ‘ == ————— Ol == ===t == ' St N @ (o] W 1| [z | o,
35/8" STEEL STUDS @ 16" A INSULATION COMPLETE WORK IN . Tee{R : COCE Eé(ng FAIR oA O HORRIDURIDRAGE ’ o \ . E= | % oo
OC WITH FULL BATT SOUND : _ L 163 SF, I3 T3 | ®) |3 LE =1 srane ¢
N X STAIRWELL IN CONTINUOUS | 63 SF|| 1 298 SF 102S 178 SF 5T WP b
ATTENUATING INSULATION ¥ = | " 109 SF wo | — u] Y
: EFFORT AS TO MINIMIZE Lo~ A % I ol llo I | | —— | |
* CONTINUOUS DUCT DISRUPTION TO STAIR =1 = N ! ! ! U k [l " [l ‘/\t] T = | M = e = O O O O rr oot =ocd—g o,
TAPE SEAL EACH ACCESS. L- '*'\' - L 7‘_ - [ : . B - b KCONSTRUCTION-
¥ SIDE \ \ C%a 3 CONSTRUCTION-ICRA BARRIER L 1 CRABARRIER
X EXISTING FINISHED — = _B58.SE_ = = = = = o | Ope o ﬂg i ) _lllb L] @[Jér t i Eﬂ] %
J L COE';:ISOR : ] TV;E;F” }X{ = OFFICE [ " I . I HEE s
= 1 Nt et NN g s LIl T i
\/ _ _ _ _ L b= 1 = ] il o = = = "% o OF CONSTRUCTION
r\ | == e n — - 0t *
= CLEAN LINEN ‘ [P i
IS | H |
CONSTRUCTION BARRIER DOOR. CONSTRUCTION BARRIER L 5
DURING REMAINDER OF WORK IN DOOR. DURING WORK IN THIS I | & oo
THIS AREA | AREA.
4 ).RUST PROOF BARRIER (NON RATED) | B | : [ | o He |2
1/2" = 1-0" g CONSTRUCTION BARRIER | . STAIR WELL i
{:1 g DOOR. DURING WORK IN | é gl ST2-0 ——LIMITS : . —
STAIRWELL AREA. - 208[SF OF CONSTRUCTION !—ﬁ | G
B r 5
4 | ) i | 1> o} e | E:
I | SPD
. Wl = L o Q@ DJ=] [0
’, - 4{ _ _
| \ | \ - -=0 (O] @
L ] 1[I —
] e © o
= ;: :: = :H | ] | Eﬁ 7Ll=| B [=:
[—= n L ] L—" [
; DOUBLE (E) DOUBLE (E)
] ms )50 T
- Lﬁmﬁ ] [
[— — T P [—
1 BASEMENT LEVEL ICRA, CONSTRUCTION BARRIER & PHASING PLAN 9 PARTIAL SECOND LEVEL ICRA, CONSTRUCTION BARRIER & PHASING PLAN
116" = 10" 116" = 10"
INFECTION CONTROL & LK
CORRIDOR TAIR WELL
CONSTRUCTION BARRIER 6 -
CONSTRUCTION-ICRA BARRIER A
GENERAL NOTES r VT e
CONNECTING | CONSTRUCTION ACCESS DOOR FROM ROOM
CORRIDOR I LOWER LEVEL
1. SEE SPEC SECTION 01 35 26 SAFETY REQUIREMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION [T ] ] [PATIENT 145 |
) % — " — # ROOM 5
2. THE INTENT OF INFECTION CONTROL ISOLATION IS TO CONTAIN DUST AND = : CONFERENCE/BREAK PATIENT I Q 3 |
PARTICULATE MATTER TO THE CONSTRUCTION AREA. CONSTRUCTION AREA =t ROOM ROOM Y
PERIMETER NEEDS TO BE SEALED COMPLETELY WITH SHEET PLASTIC AS SPECIFIED =g EEDRRIDORT
AND DUCT TAPE DURING OPERATIONS, WHERE PERMITTED BY CLASS. ICRA - 5! \ ABA TOILET ATIENT ROOM Am\m CE4 1 T?ié;E\T
CONSTRUCTION BARRIER TO BE PROVIDED AS SPECIFIED AND LISTED IN ICRA of SIOR 1 ROOM 140 | 7y 5
CLASS. Room S AR PA (139 ] —
= r— o e ATOLET SolfeD | roler |
3. PROVIDE NEGATIVE PRESSURE MONITORS DURING CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS AS =1 e TP e LKEIN: s 0 140, UTILFRY ~1 147A |t
SPECIFIED. MONITOR TO MEASURE PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL BETWEEN : 135 L] 136 ] 142 e
CONSTRUCTION AREA AND ADJACENT CORRIDOR OR ROOM AS DIRECTED BY VA. TEMPORARY , s = @
SCAFFOLDING SATIENT
TO MAINTIAN ! R =
4, AS CONSTRUCTION PROGRESSES, FROM TYPE D TO TYPE C AND THEREON, I ROOM |
PROVIDE A REQUEST VIA "INFECTION CONTROL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT" TO THE VA ELEVATOR l '
INFECTION CONTROL NURSE. UPON AUTHORIZATION, PROCEED TO NEXT TYPE OF ACCESS : 0 =
L — -
CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE AT LEAST TEN (10) WORKING DAYS NOTICE FOR EACH N——
PERMIT. O CE-3@] LSSECN;E Ed NURSE |or—
5. CONSTRUCT IC (INFECTION CONTROL) CONSTRUCTION BARRIER(S) FROM FLOOR TO STéI'FON
DECK/FLOOR ABOVE. EXCEPTION. IF BARRIER IS ADJACENT TO SMOKE, FIRE, OR Wi [ CTF | IOFFICE
EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION WHICH WILL NOT BE DEMOLISHED AND TERMINATES 1704 =
TO FLOOR/DECK ABOVE, THEN CONSTRUCT DUST PROOF IC BARRIER, SEE NO WORK = CORRIBOR E—
DETAIL(S). TAPE, MUD, SAND JOINTS AND PAINT ON NON-CONSTRUCTION SIDE OF ' CE-
BARRIER.
6. CONTROL BARRIERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AND REMOVED ONLY BEFORE 7:00 AM { |
AND AFTER 8:00 PM OR DIRECTED BY COR
f PATIENT [ |_Ir60
7. DURING CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS IN EACH ENCLOSED AREA PROVIDE NEGATIVE Toen]| _ROOM ROOM H
PRESSURE MONITORS, MINIMUM (1) ONE IN AREAS LESS THAN 1000 SF, (2) TWO E 162 ] 161 ]
MINIMUM IN AREAS BETWEEN 1000 SF AND 5000 SF, AND (3) THREE FOR AREAS 163/~
BETWEEN 5000 SF AND 10000 SF. = e —— === CLEAN |
| LINEN
8. LIFE SAFETY EGRESS IS TO BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES. TEMPORARY 159
SCAFFOLDING ; -
9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ENOUGH NEGATIVE AIR MACHINES TO TO MAINTIAN 155
COMPLETELY EXCHANGE THE REGULATED AREA AIR VOLUME (4) FOUR ACTUAL STAIR ACCESS PATIENT
TIMES PER HOUR. THE COMPETENT PERSON SHALL DETERMINE THE NUMBER OF rooh- B dommS
UNITS NEEDED FOR EACH REGULATED AREA BY DIVIDING THE CUBIC FEET IN THE CONSTRUCTION- 158, | 1348 |
REGULATED AREA BY (15) FIFTEEN AND THEN DIVIDING THAT RESULT BY THE ICRA BARRIER STAIRWELL
ACTUAL CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE (CFM) FOR EACH UNIT TO DETERMINE THE H ST2-1
NUMBER OF UNITS NEEDED TO EFFECT (4) FOUR AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. PROVIDE
A STANDBY UNIT IN THE EVENT OF MACHINE FAILURE AND/OR EMERGENCY IN AN
ADJACENT AREA.
10.  PRIOR TO ANY REMOVAL OF SMOKE BARRIER FIRE RATED PARTITIONS, CONSTRUCT
NEW SMOKE BARRIER/APPROPRIATE FIRE RATED PARTITIONS PER PLANS OR
CONSTRUCT INFECTION CONTROL BARRIER TO ACT AS SMOKE BARRIER.
3 FIRST LEVEL ICRA, CONSTRUCTION BARRIER & PHASING PLAN
116" = 10"
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- VEMCLEACCESS

NOTE: . PAVED SURFACE SHOWN AS GEN ERAL NOTES
ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION . - DASHED
STORAGE AREA AVAILABLE TO S e T ST e 1, THE WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE DIVIDED INTO PHASES. FOR
CONTRACTOR ON NE CORNER OF SITE o Sl VI AL ADDITIONAL INFO PHASING INFORMATION WITHIN SPECIFICATION SECTION 01 00 00
COORDINATE USE AND ACCESS WITH COR. IRt B %0 9%¢ SOTKSTY, v ol DT e 2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL PHASING AND SEQUENCING
g‘&&W“Q‘Q‘Q“Q‘Q“ CONSTRUCTION ACCESS WITH ALL TRADES AND THE OWNER. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A
}‘0‘0‘”‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘ WRITTEN NARRATIVE TO OUTLINE CONSTRUCTION PHASING AND SEQUENCE PLANS,
- )‘0‘0‘0’0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0 CONSTRUCTION ACCESS AT GRADE VALIDATING AND ELABORATING ON THIS PHASING DESCRIPTION.
! CONSTRUCTION FENCE LAY DOWN o | | \
AN ! BB BRIN LSS A 3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COOPERATE FULLY WITH THE OWNER SO WORK
—————— t=—===7 l AROUND LAY DOWN KOS SRACE FOR XS5 — LINK : MAY BE CARRIED OUT SMOOTHLY, WITHOUT INTERFERING WITH OR DELAYING
| oo ! SPACE fb’b‘&@uﬁl?f‘\'?’b"l?&b’O%l i T GORRIDOR STAR WELL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT, OR OTHER CONTRACTS ON THE PROJECT SITE OR
L] | OO0 iTe 05020 %0% ki e 6 mmm | WORKBY OMNER
| | | | |
| \_ DISF [ MAINTAIN PATH 9290900000000 TN )
‘ 200 00099 0.0 009
= [ =5 ' OF EGRESS AT EXIT 9999900000000 —  I— — i ip—— 4T ‘ 4. DUSTPARTITIONS OR ICRA-CONSTRUCION BARRIERS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED
| ! %’0’0’0‘0‘0‘ Q‘Q‘Q( = T v PRIOR TO THE START OF DEMOLITION AND MUST REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL THE
I LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION ! V<> (X CONNECTING " ! CONSTRUCTION ACCESS DOOR FROM ATIENT] COMPLETION OF THAT PHASE OR SUBSEQUENT PHASE WHERE REQUIRED.
CONFERENGE I COR$1IDOR ‘\:\ LOWER LEVEL SN = ?Aﬂ ‘ SEE CONSTRUCTION BARRIER REQUIREMENTS AND ICRA REQUIREMENTS ON SHEET
61 I | iy g GCO01
173 SF | ! - = T = —— == = — OOM_
Z VLA : STORAGE FH =Yoo H EH = o SIS OF CONSTRUCTION .290000092 L BNt [ C ! w B 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK ADJACENT TO VA OCCUPIED AREAS
- LR — SO AS TO PERMIT THE CONTINUOUS AND UNINTERRUPTED USE OF ALL OCCUPIED
: [5N) 7 ) : ! L o] | ] =N 1 \M\W N e e im ATIENT w ‘ o 110 it AREAS, INCLUDING THE APPLICABLE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
< | Nood 460 SF SERVICE ! : > st NG ABATOLET - \LpATIEN ROOW A TOEEET -1 1454 ]| SERVING THESE AREAS.
; ! TESTING i A 72A _ L N T 1894 1| QOM (140 ] 144 <SHNE
L oFFice] ORFICE A r E 254 SF | ME',: L—Aﬁ : Room &3 : 1] }(;X RS =: 19 1 Rt 6 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PLAN FOR A MINIMUM OF 4 WEEKS' TIME BETWEEN
63 | L_re 1l ! N I MULTI-USE ! s! s m T30 FBA Lot v 2 L SQILE SrolE PHASES TO ALLOW THE VA TO OCCUPY THE NEWLY ACCEPTED SPACE AND VACATE
: ~STORRE 619 5F ‘ AULTI-PURPQSE I | IPACE =1 | ["VENDING T3 1 e kT UTILry= T [ 147A THE AREA OF THE NEXT PHASE. THE VA WILL ACCELERATE THIS TIME WHEN
2@ ’ \ 78 A : H —— ; | IN[\136 Q b\ = = . i Caw 5 i POSSIBLE AND WILL NOTIFY THE CONTRACTOR IF THIS OCCURS.
N q I u | | | 1 Z T [ = §
&oygﬁg&%\évgggﬁgg\lgv?g ol b : ! i A CORRIDOR |~ t ——PATIENT 7 CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE PHASING OF ARCHITECTURAL SCOPE OF WORK
MINIMIZE DISRUPTION TO STAR I ] ' 1 AXFeERN N [ CE2 | —ROOM | SHOWN ON THIS SHEET WITH PHASING REQUIREMENTS PROVIDE IN EACH
ACCESS l ! E: : > L }v}ﬁo\ TEES o L7 ] DISCIPLINE'S DOCUMENTS.
' 65 i S o nTA L ‘ =
'>Q2 SF] 1 _ 1| —— - J o7 [] 08\8 e T 8. THE PHASING SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL WORK ASSOCIATED
— (AN H B H ﬁjli_‘ =1 - u — 164 dH CE-3 OPEN| I ] NURSE | [ WITH THE DEDUCT ALTERNATES. PHASING REQUIREMENTS MAY VARY BASED ON
N\ | e D YU DY I =~ i I I | I SN pa - [ = T~ | s of-lo-----45--4 i ! RIS\ 165} LOUNGE STATION] |- I THE ACTUAL SCOPE OF WORK AWARDED AND ALTERATIONS TO THE PROPOSED
— 4 LSTAR L | RORRIDOBTORAGE| | TEMPORARY STAFE : L1661 o - PHASING MAY OCCUR SUBJECT TO THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE COR
TR ) of o  EEN Stk SCAFFOLDING - eSO IR AR (s B . gOFFICE
~TH o3 SF) ! 178 SFF a9 6F |11 TOMAINTAIN ~1 170 Q&_y- =F =t 1 9. AREADANDAREAE: CONTRACTOR OPTION - CONSTRUCTION MAY OCCUR WITH
_ U o o o 4 AL 1l o | ELEVATOR NO WORK - N NONETER / CORRIBOR | i MED WITH AREA D WORK, BEFORE AREA E, OR IN REVERSE ORDER. BARRIERS
C---23 - vV S e — o ACCESS \)'iTH IS AREA/; — IRNEE] NI LGS T L T s il CONSTRUCTED FOR THIS CONSTRUCTION ARE TO MAINTAIN VA ACCESS TO THE
‘ " ‘ ‘ — = Bowram - 1] 151A STAIR, THROUGH THE COORIDOR, AND ELEVATOR. PROVIDE SCAFFOLDING OVER
| TEMPORARY A g s L . . e il s - I i ENTRY TO STAIRS AND ELEVATOR TO SHIELD USERS FROM CONSTRUCTION
_ _ _ . o | SEAFFOLDING = e e 1= 4 13 A S = gl = _ | OCCURRING IN CEILING SPACE ABOVE.
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AREA CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION
START FINISH
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— = = % % ,/— A PHASE 1 PHASE 1
ﬁ F B— ROOF F
219 ] 220 | TV;’;'C P ‘ ‘ 7‘ 5 BELOW ‘
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| I [ | d B X N\ | MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SHEETS.
L g Hlemlis= 1] L 1 = = OF CONSTRUCTION | |
‘ e S = Q 111 = e o - S b — — (**) ACCESS TO THESE AREAS AND WORK
e l = | = | | (e = — = ) 1 I WITHIN EACH OF THESE AREAS IS TO
: - | | 1 I OCCUR IN AN EXPEDIENT AND
LMITS [ — } [ — UNINTERRUPTED MANNER SO AS TO
: o OF CONSTRUCTION o | } I | y MINIMIZE DISRUPTION TO THE ONGOING
= S | ) | y FUNCTIONS IN AND AROUND THE AREA.
prE | | N | } } | THE CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE
STAIRWELL " ez ROOF ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ROOF WORK IN THESE AREAS IN CONJUNCTION
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. < P — y 1 y | MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SHEETS.
Q 1 2 i 1 1 i CONSTRUCTION AREAS SHOULD NOT BE
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X ﬁ / AND SCHEDULING OF THE WORK IS TO
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LEGEND:
»> > NEW UNDERDRAIN
> NEW STORM SEWER
—  —ts— EXISTING CONTOUR
1038 MINOR CONTOUR
A MAJOR CONTOUR
= foazgz - ARRL e e — SAWCUT LINE
UGS T BL UGSTE -E
= FLOW ARROW
T APPROXIMATE EXCAVATION
I / GRADING LIMITS
I APPROXIMATE CONCRETE
I REMOVAL LIMITS
e UNIDENTIFIED UNDERGROUND
UTLTY (LU0) I ] NEW ROCK MULCH TRENCH
APPROXIMATE CITY WATER APPROXIMATE CITY WATER
NEW STORM SEWER
CLEANOUT / ROOF DRAIN
s | ==y T X e = e L L L L L L GENERAL NOTES:
/ A - @ - | \(1048.60) 1. UTILITY INFORMATION IS BASED ON A SURVEY PERFORMED BY ANDERSON ENGINEERING
/ | PERFORMED IN FEBRUARY 2020 AND INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY THE VA. CONTRACTOR
J 1048.48 TO VERIFY ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE WORK.
\ CO 2 CONTRACTOR TO HIRE A PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATOR. UTILITIES ON PLANS MAY VARY FROM
1051.73 y === '\ S \1 / \ EXISTING CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED TO
TN 4 | R.1048.60 2 UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN, NOT SHOWN, OR SHOWN INCORRECTLY. NOTIFY COR
\ 1.1046.42 © IMMEDIATELY IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND.
2. ALL WORK TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN A LEGAL MANNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
N}
— 04861 ) 2, 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.
RGN Co®
9. <. 4. VERIFY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE IN PLACE PRIOR TO STARTING WORK.
R 1048.70 >y A@
- | | NSTALL NEW 43 ,% 5. ALL EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT LIMITS ARE TO BE
- 10416 1 1245LF - 2% PROTECTED.
- T DRAIN UNDER 6" HDPE <
= EXISTING @ 4.02% l/ 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND DISPOSE OFF-SITE ALL DEMOLITION ITEMS IN
= DOWNSPOUT PER . N 3 S ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.
E (/ : DETAIL 5/C1 1048.95 A0 7. PATCH IN-KIND ALL DISTURBED PAVEMENTS & CURBS.
- +(1048.87)
- | LN\ | 514 Cco3 8. STREET SWEEP TO PREVENT DIRT AND DEBRIS ENTERING INTO TO THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF
c - l ”-‘i— J 2 : | : I‘_ R.1048.90 ' WAY, INCLUDING ADJACENT WALKS AND ROADWAYS, MINIMUM DAILY.
- 0 Smady i N | NNECT T
- ] | N T 1 11044.90 %0148 39 g)(()ISTINCG CI:ESD 9. NEW CONSTRUCTION FEATURES SHALL MATCH IN TO EXISTING WHERE APPLICABLE
- : | o [ : | 1044.40 S 104800 (PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS). PROVIDE SMOOTH TRANSITIONS AT MATCH IN POINTS.
- s | w . . . . .
- | 8 1' | _T_ A , (1048.68) 1.1044.00 (NW) 10. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING ALL HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL
- g | 56T v ' 1.1041.50 (E CONTROLS.
= 1 | 1.1041.50 Esz/V)
- —l-_T | REMOVE : : 11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO
- 15.00—]| = CONSTRUCTION.
= | 8 | CONCRETE SLAB
- L | FOR CHILLER SIETE 20.28 0% > 12. PROTECT ALL EXISTING SITE ELEMENTS (TREES, UTILITIES, CURB, ECT...) NOT NOTED FOR
— |= | : INSTALLATION. @ 0;9/ REMOVAL. REPLACE IN KIND IF DAMAGED.
= | SAW CUT AT 108818 _— N
= | 4 REMOVAL LIMITS NEW TRENCH DRAIN ——_| > 13. SUBSTITUTIONS FROM INFO SHOWN HEREIN SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE
- | : R.1045.10 1045.15 COR.
- ll | o 1.1041.70 104850 14. COORDINATE ALL UTILITY RELOCATIONS / DISRUPTIONS WITH COR AND VAMC STAFF.
- =7 Q) e e = <~ ®
- (1045.15) : 15. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS DISTURBED TO BE RESTORED WITH SALT TOLERANT SOD PER
- MNDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION SECTION 3878.2.C.
0 = CORTYARD DEMO PLAN = CORTYARD SITE GRADING AND UTILITY PLAN
- 1 SCALE:1"=10" (30"x42") - 2 SCALE:1"=5' (30"x42") - CERRRNNRNNIE
= AR RN NN NN NN R RN RN RRNR RN RRRNREINI ™ COMPACTED E
B & BACKFILL =
- P BT 65 8505 05050505 O 65 65 85 &5 0 o o ANl -
i E— = =
— — GRANULAR 2
] DIA. — BORROW MnDOT E
] — SPEC3149A MOD. -
ADA HEEL PROOF [—PROVIDE CONCRETE COLLAR 5 & y - 3
GRATE (DUCTILE AROUND LIMITS OF TRENCH > < — - - DEDUCT
RON) DRAIN TO MATCH SIDEWALK - 30" - I = = ALTERNATE
l_ |
gﬁcA:Ill_OBNé (ﬁlgl\ll_(éI;I;TTEH\'IA\VII\ID;'H — z 2 DIA+12" MIN. | "DIA." DENOTES OUTSIDE =
NEW TRENCH— = <z DIAMETER OF PIPE = #1
DRAIN. GRATE s DROP LID 3 -
OPENINGS TO BE 12"x12" CONCRETE COLLAR TvPE Qg
(LANDSCAPE AREAS @ =2 PIPE FOUNDATION & BEDDING IN 5
10.2 SQIN/ LF MIN. OUTSIDE OF ROCK MULCH) : 0= GOOD SOILS -
2.00 FT 2.00 FT S BN L% _ * =
E T T T 1T 11T 11T 1T TT I ITT 1T 11T T1T TT TT TT T1 ‘~‘§§; SEi I 3‘;?;:,' -, :
=i ) = PIPE FOUNDATION IMPROVEMENT MATERIAL -
=: ONE PIEGE 47 HDPE —=F * sl (3149H MOD.) CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL WITH COMPACTED -
— = CLEANOUT RISER = —-— 1 9" COST OF PIPE AND GRANULAR BORROW -
— = =t MATERIAL (3149A MOD.) IN THIS AREA BACKEFILL -
= = 4"HDPE N -
/_ 4" HDPE Tlf/ 6"x4" REDUCER INSTALL REMOVABLE SLOTTED \ ::: :
__/\’__ 6"x4" REDUCER —_ X GRATE DRAIN CAP ON 6" HDPE RISER T N ' -
TRENCH DRAIN |_— TRENCH DRAIN ] LONG SWEEP 3
SLOPE PER n _— LONG SWEEP 90° BEND __—— 6"HDPERISER -
CATCH BASIN PER 50" BEND =
MANLFACTURER g MANUFACTURER WYE I =
(0.6% SLOPE MIN) o A =
- 6" HDPE RISER LONG SWEEP COARSE FILTER -
RISER AND ELBOW 8 ? O 90° BEND ~ AGGR. MnDOT -
IMPROVED PIPE SPEC. 3149H MOD. -
MAIN LINE FOUNDATION -
B - 9 END OF LINE CLEANOUT IN LINE CLEANOUT _ -
Y "DIA." DENOTES OUTSIDE -
DIA*T2"MIN. | pIAMETER OF PIPE =
- N
F PIPE FOUNDATION & BEDDING IN -
POOR SOILS -
TRENCH DRAIN AT LANDING STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT STORM DRAIN AT EXISTING DOWNSPOUT PIPE BEDDING =
SCALE:NTS 4 SCALE:NTS S SCALE:NTS 6 SCALE:NTS -
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| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN, SPECIFICATION, OR REPORT WAS SAINT CLOUD, MN
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STATE OF MINNESOTA. L — —Drawing Number
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INSTALL NEW
CONCRETE
SIDEWALK

PER 5/C2

2601
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INSTALL 3" EXPANSION
JOINT AT
LANDING/STAIRWAY
INTERFACE
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/
j ~———— INSTALL NEW ROCK MUCH
/ PER 6/C2

5.00 |__—NEW RETAINING WALL AND

GUARDRAIL. SEE
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

[T—=INSTALL " EXPANSION JOINT

AT THE INTERFACE OF THE
SIDEWALK AND STAIRWAY

NEW STAIRWAY AND
HANDRAILS. SEE
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

®

LANDSCAPED AREAS TO BE
RESTORED WITH SOD (TYP.).
SEE GENERAL NOTE 15.

1051.73
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PROTECT EXISTING CURB
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10.16
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CONCRETE SLAB FOR NEW
CHILLER. SEE STRUCTURAL
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

NEW CHILLER. SEE
MECHANICAL PLANS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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SCALE:1"=5'

@ CORTYARD SITE PLAN
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CONTROL JOINT

24" #4 DOWEL, FIXED

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS PER
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS.
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DEDUCT

CHILLER PAD SITE PLAN
@ SCALE:1"=5'

ALTERNATE

#1

6" DIA. STEEL PIPE
(PAINTED YELLOW) FILL W/
CONCRETE, CROWN TOP 1"

CIP CONCRETE BROOM FINISH SWEEP
PERPENDICULAR TO DIRECTION OF
TRAFFIC SEE PLAN FOR WIDTH

2% CROSS SLOPE

ROCK MULCH TO MATCH
EXISTING IN SIZE, MATERIAL,
GRADATION, AND COLOR.

LEGEND:

o o NEW CONCRETE BOLLARDS

———————— SAWCUT LINE

] NEW SOD LIMITS

] NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK / SLAB

] NEW ROCK MULCH TRENCH

NEW STORM SEWER
CLEANOUT / ROOF DRAIN

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

UTILITY INFORMATION IS BASED ON A SURVEY PERFORMED BY ANDERSON ENGINEERING
PERFORMED IN FEBRUARY 2020 AND INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY THE VA. CONTRACTOR
TO VERIFY ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE WORK.
CONTRACTOR TO HIRE A PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATOR. UTILITIES ON PLANS MAY VARY FROM
EXISTING CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED TO
UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN, NOT SHOWN, OR SHOWN INCORRECTLY. NOTIFY COR
IMMEDIATELY IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND.

ALL WORK TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN A LEGAL MANNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.
VERIFY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE IN PLACE PRIOR TO STARTING WORK.

ALL EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT LIMITS ARE TO BE
PROTECTED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND DISPOSE OFF-SITE ALL DEMOLITION ITEMS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.

PATCH IN-KIND ALL DISTURBED PAVEMENTS & CURBS.

STREET SWEEP TO PREVENT DIRT AND DEBRIS ENTERING INTO TO THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF
WAY, INCLUDING ADJACENT WALKS AND ROADWAYS, MINIMUM DAILY.

NEW CONSTRUCTION FEATURES SHALL MATCH IN TO EXISTING WHERE APPLICABLE
(PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS). PROVIDE SMOOTH TRANSITIONS AT MATCH IN POINTS.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING ALL HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL
CONTROLS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

PROTECT ALL EXISTING SITE ELEMENTS (TREES, UTILITIES, CURB, ECT...) NOT NOTED FOR
REMOVAL. REPLACE IN KIND IF DAMAGED.

SUBSTITUTIONS FROM INFO SHOWN HEREIN SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE
COR.

COORDINATE ALL UTILITY RELOCATIONS / DISRUPTIONS WITH COR AND VAMC STAFF.

ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS DISTURBED TO BE RESTORED WITH SALT TOLERANT SOD PER
MNDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION SECTION 3878.2.C.
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VA PROJECT NUMBER
656-19-3069

RENOVATE BUILDING 23
FIRST FLOOR EAST RRTP

ST. CLOUD VA HEALTH CARE SYSTEM
MAIN CAMPUS, ST. CLOUD, MINNESOTA

DRAWING SYMBOLS ABBREVIATIONS DRAWING INDEX
. . o SHEET
DRAWING NUMBER NEW COLUMN NUMBER AB ANCHOR BOLT HORIZ.  HORIZONTAL QTyY. QUANTITY NUMBER SHEET NAME
DRAWING NAME c EXISTING COLUMN ADD'L. ADDITIONAL HK. HOOK
NUMBER ALT. ALTERNATE HS HEADED STUDS R S000 TITLE SHEET
ARCH. ARCHITECT(URAL) HSS HOLLOW STRUCTURAL RAD. RADIUS
SECTION RD ROOF DRAIN
FOUNDATION PLAN B REINF. REINFORCE(D), (ING) S:IOO o GEVNERP;LyNOTE§ | I
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ST DETAIL NUMBER BLK. BLOCK INFO. INFORMATION REV. REVISION, REVISE(D) S'LQJ A §P§CIAL AINMSPEQU\QN NOMTES
SECTION NUMBER gkﬂ*_@- SIE%\:/IKING | S S110 PARTIAL BASEMENT PLANé & DETAILS
DRAWING SCALE SHEET NUMBER BOT. BOTTOM JBE JOIST BEARING ELEVATION S SOUTH S200 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN
BRG. BEARING JST. JOIST SCHED. SCHEDULE
CONCRETE BTWN.  BETWEEN JT. JOINT §'J'\." ng'Vé'EfFjom NSTITUTE S210 ATTIC FLOOR PLAN
@ C K SPA. SPACE(S) S300 SECTIONS AND DETAILS
SECTION NUMBER CIP CAST IN PLACE K. KIP SQ. SQUARE
FACE BRICK 24 CJ CONTROL JOINT KO KNOCK-OUT STD. STANDARD S301 SECTIONS AND DETAILS
S400 SHEET NUMBER cL CENTER LINE KSI KIPS PER SQUARE INCH STL. STEEL
CLR. CLEAR(ANCE) STRUCT. STRUCTURAL
CONCRETE CMU CONCRETE L
BLOCK MASONRY UNIT LL LIVE LOAD T
COL. COLUMN LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL TBE TOP OF BEAM ELEVATION
WOOD BLOCKING M COMP. COMPOSITE LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL TDE TOP OF DECK ELEVATION
TN CONC. CONCRETE TEMP. TEMPORARY
CONN. CONNECTION M TFE TOP OF FOOTING ELEVATION
EARTH/ COMPACT R CONST. CONSTRUCTION MAS. MASONRY TPC TOP OF PILE CAP ELEVATION
FILL '~ REVISION AREA CONT. CONTINUOUS MATL. MATERIAL TPE TOP OF PIER ELEVATION
7 CLOUDED COORD. COORDINATE MAX. MAXIMUM TSE TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION
ST T4 CTRD. CENTERED MECH. MECHANICAL TWE TOP OF WALL ELEVATION
STEEL T MEZZ. MEZZANINE TYP. TYPICAL
D MFG. MANUFACTURE(R)
_ BIMIMAGE DBL. DOUBLE MIN. MINIMUM U
STEPPED FOOTING ORIENTATION DIA. DIAMETER MISC. MISCELLANEOUS UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
LOCATION DIAG. DIAGONAL MO MASONRY OPENING
DL DEAD LOAD V
ELEVATION OR WORK g% B:ETTT ACjL H NORTH VERT. VERTICAL
POINT DWG. DRAWING NIC NOT IN CONTRACT W
NTS NOT TO SCALE W WEST
E W/ WITH
E EAST 0 WP WORK POINT
EA. EACH oC ON CENTER(S) WWR WELDED WIRE
ELEV. ELEVATION OH OVERHEAD REINFORCEMENT
EMBED. EMBEDMENT OPNG. OPENING
EQ. EQUAL OPP. OPPOSITE
EXIST. EXISTING
EXP. EXPANSION P
EXT. EXTERIOR PC PRECAST CONCRETE
PERIM. PERIMETER
F PL. PLATE
FAB. FABRICATE(OR) PLF POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT
FD FLOOR DRAIN PROJ. PROJECT
FNDN. FOUNDATION PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
FTG. FOOTING PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
G
GA. GAGE, GAUGE
GALV. GALVANIZED
GC GENERAL
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L DESIGN DATA v, CONCRETE
A. BUILDING CODE A, CONCRETE MATERIAL PROPERTIES STEEL DECK
1. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2018 ERITION 1. CONCRETE PROPERTIES: STRENGTH (fc @ 28 DAYS) 1. ALL STEEL DECKS SHALL BE DESIGNED & CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC CHAPTER 22, SECTION 2210 - COLD FORMED STEEL AND THE STEEL
DECK INSTITUTE SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS, U.N.O.
B. DESIGN LOADS/DESIGN CRITERIA FOOTINGS < R 3000 PSI
1. WIND LOAD BASEMENT, STEM AND RETAINING WALLS —~- e mmcermrrmmermmmmem 4000  PSI 2. THE STEEL DECK SUPPLIER SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL ELEMENTS & MEMBERS FURNISHED BY THE DECK SUPPLIER. DECK SUPPLIER
BASIC WIND SPEED (3-SECOND GUST)-—— Vult = 126 MPH. RISK CATEGORY I CONC. OVER METAL DECHK cmmmm e re e rmemmem ceae e emmmammeeem e 3500 PRSI SHALL SUBMIT ICC REPORTS SHOWING ALLOWABLE DIAPHRAGM SHEAR VALUES.
i . ——-Vasd = 93 MPH
EXPOSURE - mmmmmmm R C 2. CYLINDER TESTING SHALL BE COMPLETED PER ACI-318, SECTION 5.6. TESTING REPORTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE OWNER AND ENGINEER OF 3, PRE-APPROVED DECK MANUFACTURERS ARE NUCORNULCRAFT/VERCO, WHEELING. AND CAN-AM. OTHER METAL DECK MANUFACTURERS MAY BE
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS, GCy —+/-0.18 RECORD AT A MiNIMUM. PREFERABLE DELIVERY METHOD IS VIA E-MAIL. APPROVED PROVIDING THAT THE DECK SPECIFICATIONS MEET OR EXCEED THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE PRE-APPROVED MANUFACTURERS. METAL
DECK SIZE, GAGE AND TYPE ARE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.
2, FLOOR LOADS 3. ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE, PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO WEATHER (DOES NOT APPLY TO BURIED FOUNDATIONS), SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED TO GIVE THE
LIVE LOAD (L L Jorermmmemmamememe - —— 100 PSF CONCRETE AN AIR CONTENT OF 6% +~ 1 % BY VOLUME. NATURALLY OCCURRING AIR CONTENT SHALL NOT EXCEED 3% FOR NON-AIR ENTRAINED MIXES. 4. COMPOSITE METAL FLOOR DECK SHALL BE PHOSPHATIZED/PAINTED & LAID OUT FOR THREE SPANS WHERE POSSIELE. THE COMPOSITE FLOOR SYSTEM
DEAD LOAD (SUPERIMPOSED) —— - ST PSF SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING THE SUPERIMPOSED LOADS AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
4. CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS & SUPPORTIVE DATA MUST BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL ACCORDING TO ACI-318 SECTION 5.3, AND ACI-301, SECTION 1.5.
3. STAIRS, CORRIDORS & LOBBIES (LL) 5. THE STEEL DECK SHALL SUPPORT THE WEIGHT OF WET CONCRETE AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION LOADS AS AN UN-SHORED FORM DECK. PLACEMENT
LIVE LOAD (LL) mmermmrrmm e SRR | ;s SR =Y AND SEQUENCE OF LOADING THE DECK WITH THE WET CONGRETE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONCRETE SUBCONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE
B. REINFORCING MATERIAL PROPERTIES COORDINATED WITH THE DECK SUPPLIER IN ADVANCE OF PLACING CONCRETE.
4. SEISMIC DESIGN DATA 1. REINFORCING PROPERTIES: NKSI ASTM
SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FAGCTOR-——mm S Y - 6. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. SPECIAL INSPECTOR, AND CONCRETE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE CONDITION OF THE COMPOSITE DECK
RISK CATEGORY -~ —— .Y ALL BARS UNLESS NOTED - ce e emmemmmmemmmmem e mem e am e ammeme 80 AB15 INSTALLATION THE DAY PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE AND VERIFY THAT THE SYSTEM 1S READY TO RECEIVE THEIR WORK. ANY MODIFICATIONS
MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATIONS WELDED WIRE FABRIC (SMOOTH) - e mmem e reemee e meeem e 85 A185 REQUIRED AS A RESULT OF THIS MEETING MUST BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.
R e e e e e - S 0.06 Se WELDABLE REBAR - — - - 80 AT06
—— — — 021 S 7. DECK FASTENING SHALL BE PER SDI & MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS BUT NOT LESS THAN THAT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. BUTTON-
SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEFFICIENTS c. CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE PUNCHED OR CRIMPED SIDE LAP FASTENERS SHALL NOT BE USED ON THE COMPOSITE DECK. COMPOSITE DECK MUST BE SCREWED OR WELDED AS
- - — ~—0.064 Sps 1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC CHAPTER 19 & ACI-218. INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.
— -~ 0,034 Spy
SITE CLASS —— -D 2, ALL REINFORCING SHALL BE DETAILED, FABRICATED & PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRSI *MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE " THE STEEL
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY —eemmmrm e e e e e em e A REINFORCING SUPPLIER SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL ELEMENTS & MEMBERS WITH REINFORCING FURNISHED BY THE SUPFLIER.
5. DEFLECTION CRITERIA 3. PER ACI 7.5.1.. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PLACED AND SUPPORTED PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE. "WET STICKING” OF REBAR, INCLUDING
ALL MEMBERS SUPPORTING MASONRY ARE DESIGNED FOR A MAXIMUM DEAD LOAD PLUS LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION OF SPAN/SGC OR 0.3 INCHES, DOWELS, IS PROHIBITED.
WHICHEVER IS LESS.
ALL PERIMETER MEMBERS ARE DESIGNED FOR A MAXIMUM LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION OF 0.5 INCHES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. 4. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS: PROVIDE EXTRA REINFORCING ON ALL SIDES OF ALL MISCELLANEOUS WALL AND SLAB OPENINGS
EQUAL TO ONE HALF THE INTERRUPTED REINFORCING BARS EACH SIDE BUT NOT LESS THAN 2 - #5 FOR EACH LAYER OF REINFORCEMENT. EXTEND
* REBDUCED PER IBC, SEC. 1607.11 BARS CLASS ‘B LAP LENGTH BUT NOT LESS THAN 2 FEET BEYOND EDGE OF OPENINGS. PROVIDE 2 - #4x4'-0" DIAGONAL BARS AT EACH CORNER FOR
EACH LAYER OF REINFORCEMENT.
C. ALTERNATE DESIGNS
ALTERNATE STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS & DETAILS WILL ONLY BE CONSIDERED PROVIDED THEY ARE SUBMITTED WITH CALCULATIONS CERTIFIED BY A 5. PROVIDE A 3/4" CHAMFER ON ALL EXPOSED CORNERS OF CONCRETE.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF THE PROJECT. THE CALCULATIONS MUST SHOW THE EQUIVALENCY OF THE ALTERNATE.
ACCEPTANCE OF THE ALTERNATE BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD MUST BE IN WRITING. 6. PROVIDE ISOLATION JOINTS AROUND COLUMNS AT SLAB ON GRADE AREAS.
D. GENERAL NOTES 7. THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR REINFORCEMENT:
1. iN ALL CASES WHERE A CONFLICT MAY OCCUR, SUCH AS BETWEEN REQUIREMENTS IN THE SPECIFICATION AND REQUIREMENTS ON THE DRAWINGS, THE MINIMUM COVER (N)
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFIED IN WRITING AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL INTERPRET CONCRETE CAST AGAINST & PERMANENTLY
THE INTENT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENT. EXPOSED TO EAR TH wenrmemrmmmmr e e e e e e e emeemem e emeae 3
2, IN NO CASE, SHALL WORKING DIMENSIONS BE SCALED FROM PLANS, SECTIONS OR DETAILS ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER:
O LU E ST = = Lo —— 2
3, IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE JOBSITE AND TO CROSS CHECK ALL DETAILS #5 & SMALLER BARS e S 1%
AND DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS WITH RELATED REQUIREMENTS ON THE ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND
CIVIL DRAWINGS AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREFPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH GROUND:
SLABS & WALLS: #14 & #18 BAR'S - cmae e memcmem mrm e e e e e e 1%
4. ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT DIFFER FROM #11 & SMALLER BARS -~ e een %
THOSE SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS MUST BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING (iN WRITING).
E. REFERENCE STANDARDS — SEE IBC CHAPTER 25 FOR ALL REFERENCE STANDARDS. V. MASONRY
A. MASONRY MATERIAL PROPERTIES
1. MASONRY PROPERTIES: STRENGTH (PS) ASTM
1L, REQUIRED STRUCTURAL SUBMITTALS
A THE REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING SUBMITTALS IS INCLUDED IN THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD'S (SEOR) SCOPE OF SERVICES. THE GENERAL HOLLOW MASONRY UNITS wceememcmmmcmamcemmcmemm 3750 CY0-N |
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE ITEMS BELOW TO THE SEOR FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. UNIT MASONRY (ASSY., fm) 2500
BRICK MASONRY (ASSY., M) —m-mmeeeeme e emeeee 1400 C216-SW
B. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE ORIGINALS AND SHALL NOT BE CREATED, iN WHOLE OR IN PART. FROM THE ELECTRONIC STRUCTURAL CAD FILES OR MORTAR TYPE S (LOAD BRG. BLOCK) 1800 C270
REPRODUCTIONS OF THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. REPRODUCING THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ENGINEER IS A GROUT (MIN)~—me e e e emme e — 2000 C476
VIOLATION OF COPYRIGHT LAWS AND CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE. SUBMITTALS NOT ADHERING TO THESE PROVISIONS WILL BE REJECTED WITHOUT REINFORCING BARS < rmre e e e e e e e e emmeme 80,000 AB15
REVIEW. COLD DRAWN STEEL WIRE - ———-70.000 AB2
C. SHOP DRAWING PACKAGES MUST BE COMPLETE WHEN SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE CERTIFIED CALCULATIONS IF REQUIRED. INCOMPLETE SHOP DRAWING
PACKAGES WILL BE REJECTED WITHOUT REVIEW. B. GENERAL MASONRY
1. DESIGN IS BASED ON VALUES AS PUBLISHED IN THE “BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR CONCRETE MASONRY STRUCTURES” (ACI-530 / ASCE-5 / TMS-
D. PRIOR TO SUBMITTING SHOP DRAWINGS TO SEOR, THE SHOP DRAWINGS MUST BE REVIEWED AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. 402).
E. ELECTRONIC VERSION IN PDF FORMAT OF ALL REQUIRED SHOP DRAWANGS AND CALCULATIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED BY THE SUPPLIER AND A MINIMUM OF 10 2. ALL HOLLOW UNIT BLOCK COMPRESSION TEST STRENGTHS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE THE fm STATED ABOVE SHALL BE ACCORDING TO "SPECIFICATIONS
BUSINESS DAYS MUST BE PROVIDED FOR REVIEW BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD. FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES” (ACI-530.1 / ASCE-6 / TMS-602, SECTION 1.4) BASED ON STRENGTHS BY THE UNIT STRENGTH METHOD.
3 SEE THE APPROPRIATE MATERIALS SECTION ON THIS PAGE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON EACH SUBMITTAL. 3. DESIGN 1S BASED ON ENGINEERED MASONRY / ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN.
4. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED SHOWING CMU REINFORCEMENT SIZES, SPACING, LOCATIONS. GUANTITIES AND BENDING AND CUTTING
SCHEDULES.
REQUIRED STRUCTURAL SUBMITTALS 5. BRICK TIES SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/18" DIA. ADJUSTABLE RECTANGULAR WALL TIES AS MANUFACTURED BY DUR-O-WALL OR APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE
CATEGORY - - TEM S N COMMENTS ONE TIE FOR EACH 2.00 SGUARE FEET OF WALL AREA. TIE SPACING RECOMMENDATION IS 18" ON CENTER VERTICALLY & 18" ON CENTER
. - I N - e HORIZONTALLY.
CONCRETE
FOUNDATION REINFORCING Vi STEEL
INT. AND EXT. SLAB REINFORCING ~ A STEEL MATERIAL PROPERTIES
- FOUNDATION WALL REINFORCING - ~ 1. STEEL PROPERTIES: STRENGTH (PSI) ASTM
WX DESISNS FOR ALL CLASSES OF CONCRETE STRUCTURAL WIDE FLANGE SHAPES 50,000 AG92
MILL CERTS. FOR REINFORCING OTHER STRUCT. SHAPES & PLATES, ETC ~—— 36 000 A36
SR T —— o —— ~ HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, UN.O ~rm e memmeee e e e 74.000 A325
AN Y s gomaen e ) e e B ANCHOR BOLTS —omememmmmmmmmmmemm —ee=36,000 F1554
,,,,,, — STEEL REINFORCING e —— WELDING ELECTRODES - —— — e ET0XX A233
GROUT MIX DESIGN DECK WELDING ELECTRODES- e 360XX A233
STRUCTURAL PIPES-—--- -~ eee-35 000 A53 GRADE B
STEEL e . - e _ STRUGTURAL TUBES < emee e e ememem e em e memmeeme e ecmmeme 50,600 A500 GRADE G
N CURRENT AISC BRICE SHOP CERTIFICATION |~ HEADED STUDS, TYPE B {FU=55,000) ~-rmere e remr e e e 51,000 AWS D1.1 CHAPTER 7
— STRUSTURAL STEEL EXPANSION BOLTS SHALL BE HILT! KWIK BOLT 3 OR PRE-APPROVED EQUAL.
STHER B. STRUCTURAL STEEL
e T {1 T 1. STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO IBC CHAPTER 22, AISC “LOAD & RESISTANCE FACTOR DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR
- L.....MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (LARGER THANS00LBS) | STRUCTURAL STEEL BUILDINGS" & AISC “CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE " APPLY UN.O.
" SITE WORK 2, STRUCTURAL STEEL SUPPLIER SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL MATERIAL SUPPLIED. IN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURAL STEEL SUPPLIER SHALL
i SECTECHNICAL REPORT SUBMIT CRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS CERTIFIED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER REGISTERED iN THE STATE OF THE PROJECT FOR ALL STAIRS,
1, FOUNDATIONS RETAINING & BASEMENT WALLS, FOUNDATION DRAINAGE, SLABS ON GRADE & OTHER ITEMS RELATED TO THE SOILS ARE DESIGNED & %ﬁg%%%%&g&mea CAP PLATES, BEARING PLATES, BASE PLATES, STIFFENERS, SPLICES, CONNECTIONS AND ANY OTHER COMPONENTS DESIGNED BY
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF GEOTECHNICAL REPORT NO.13-006 BY INDEPENDENT TESTING -
TECHNOLOGY DATED JANUARY 25, 2013 (FOR PRIOR RENOVATION PROJECT) INCLUDING: 3. BOLTED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE /4" DIA., A325 BEARING-TYPE WITH THREADS INCLUCED IN THE SHEAR PLANE. INSTALL BOLTS IN PROPERLY ALIGNED
5 DESIGN NET SOIL BEARING CAPACGITY IS AS FOLLOWS: 28‘[-‘?3@“3 SIGHTEN TO A SNUG-TIGHT CONBITION AS DEFINED BY THE AISC "SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL JOINTS USING ASTM A325 OR A450
SPREAD FOOTINGS —mmmmeeme e 3000 PSF N.O.
STRIP FOOTINGS e e mee e eem m e e em e mem e et em e emee 30006 PSF
4. APPLY FABRICATOR'S STANDARD PRIMER TO INTERIOR STRUCTURAL STEEL TO PROVIDE A DRY FILM THICKNESS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.0 MILS.
3. MINIMUM DEPTH FROM EXTERIOR GRADE TO BOTTOM OF BUILDING PERIMETER FOOTINGS SHALL BE 42", ALL OPEN-AIR FOUNDATIONS HAVE A MINIMUNM
OF 60" FROST PROTECTION.
4. RESTRAINED FOUNDATION WALLS ARE DESIGNED FOR AN AT-REST EQUIVALENT FLUID PRESSURE OF 60 PSF/FT. THE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL
CONSIST OF A WELL-COMPACTED, FREE-DRAINING SAND. SEE THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON MATERIAL GRADATION
AND BACKFILL OPERATIONS.
5. UNRESTRAINED RETAINING WALLS ARE DESIGNED FOR AN ACTIVE EQUIVALENT FLUID PRESSURE OF 45 PSF/FT. THE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL CONSIST
OF A WELL-COMPACTED, FREE-DRAINING SAND. SEE THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON MATERIAL GRADATION AND
BACKFILL OPERATIONS.
CONSULTANT wreroecrs: || ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD || stawe o o
MN 1855 DESIGN RENOVATE BUILDING 28 || VA# 656-19-306
REGISTRATION ]
Location SAINT CLOUD, MN Building Number
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN,
SPECIFICATION, OR REPORT WAS Phase 28
F N D E R S o N PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
DIRECT SUPERVISION AND THAT | AM TN .
A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL % —— : Y Drawing Number
7301 OHMS LANE ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE Drawing Title Maw
SUITE #215 EDINA, MN 55439 PSRT@FN(Z;EA_'N;EE\f&TS' CLINTON A GENERAL NOTES
(952) 854-9302 TEL. ASTENG.COM 13605 1st Ave. N. #100 Plymouth, MN 55441 : ' - N o ; 8100
1 ADDENDUM 1 06-15-2021 THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE USED 0%t COPLED WITHOUT P 763.412.4000 | F 763.412.4090 | ae-mn.com SIGNATURE: Issue Date” | |Checked ||Drawn —
Revision# | Description Date: e N Anderson Engineering of Minnesota, LLC | Proj # DATE: 6/15/2021  LICENSE #17611 MAY 22, 2020 KDC $SS NN
VA FORM 08 - 6231
1 2 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 | 9 10




three inches = one foot

one and one half inches = one foot

one foot

oneinch

one foot

three quarters inch

one foot

one halfinch

one foot

three eighths inch

one foot

one quarterinch

one foot

one eighth inch

16

I

6/18/2021 11:39:14 AM

C:\local Projects\MN 1855 SCVA Blgg 28\MN 1855 SCVAL BLDG 28 - Local.rvt

1 2 3 5 | 7 8 9 10
Vil SPECIAL INSPECTIONS
A, THE OWNER SHALL EMPLOY ONE OR MORE SPECIAL INSPECTORS TC PROVIEE "SPECIAL INSPECTIONS" DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE “SPECIAL INSPECTIONS" - Vil STRUCTURAL TESTS
REGUIRED IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE IBC, SECTIONS 1704 AND 1705 - ARE SUMMARIZED BELOW. A THE OWNER SHALL EMPLOY ONE OR MORE TESTING AGENCIES TO PROVIDE STRUCTURAL TESTING BURING CONSTRUCTION. THE MINIMUM STRUCTURAL T
TESTING - REQUIRED iN ACCORDANCE VW THE IBC IS SUMMARIZED BELOW.
1. SECTION 1704.2.5 FABRICATED ITEMS
2. SECTION 1705.2 STEEL CONSTRUCTION 1. CONCRETE CYLINDER COMPRESSION TESTING
3. SECTION 1705.3 CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION 2, MASONRY HOLLOW UNIT ELOCK COMPRESSIONS TESTS (UNIT STRENGTH METHOD)
4, SECTION 1705.4 MASONRY CONSTRUCTION 3. ANCHORAGE ** POST-INSTALLED EXPANSION OR ADHESIVE ANCHORS
5. SECTION 17056 S0ILS
" WHEN DIRECTED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD TC PROVIDE POST-INSTALLED ANCHORAGES THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES SHALL BE
SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHALL SUBMIT AN INSPECTION PLAN THAT SUMMARIZES ALL THE INSPECTIONS THAT WILL BE PROVIDED FCR THE PROJECT PRIOR TO FOLLOWED:
START OF CONSTRUCTION.
1. A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ANCHCR MANUFACTURER OR PROJECT SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHALL BE ON SITE TO OVERSEE THE INSTALLATION OF THE
IBC 1705.2.2 VERIFICATION AND INSPECTION OF COLD-FORMED STEEL DECK FIRST FOUR ANCHORS FOR EACH TYPE OF ANCHCR INSTALLED. THIS MEASURE SHALL BE TAKEN FOR EACH INSTALLER OF THE ANCHORS. THIS SERVICE
IS TYPICALLY PROVICED FOR FREE BY THE LOCAL HILT! REPRESENTATIVE.
REFERENCED IBC 2. THE FIRST FOUR ANCHCRS SHALL BE TENSION TESTED ONCE INSTALLATION 1S COMPLETE FOR 100% OF THE SERVICE LEVEL LOAD CAPACITY AS
VERIFICATION ANC INSPECTION CONTINUOUS PERIODIC STANDARD REFERENCE YES NO N.A. SPECIFIED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD.
1. Material verification of cold-formed steel deck:
a. ldentification markings te conform to ASTM standards specified Applicable
in the approved contract documents. - X ASTM material X TABLE 1 - SUMMARY CF REQUIRED STRUCTURAL TESTS
standards
b. Manufacturer's certified test reports. - X - X REFERENCED IBC
. L2 p VERIFICATION AND INSPECTION CONTINUOUS PERIODIC STANDARD REFERENCE YES NG NA
2. Inspection of welding:
a. Cold-formed steel deck: 1. CONCRETE : :
1) Floor deck welds. _ X AWS 1.3 X a. Cylinder Compression Testing - X ASTM C39 - X
b. Reinforcing steel: X 2. MASONRY ' :
a. Hollow i Block Compression Tests - X ASTM C90 Section 2105 X
AISC 380-16 QUALITY CONTROL AND QUALITY ASSURANCE FOR STEEL CONSTRUCTION {Unit Streng )
3. POST-INSTALLED CONCRETE ANCHORS
QC (Quality QA (Quality a. Expansien anchors - X ICC-ES AC183 - X
INSPECTION TASKS Control Assurance) YES NO N.A. b. Adhesive anchors - X ICC-ES ACa08 - X
TABLE N5.4-1 INSPECTION TASKS PRIOR TO WELDING
Welding procedure specifications (WP3s) available P P X
Manufacturer certifications for welding consumables available P P X
Material identifications {type/grade) 9] 9] X
Welder identification system Q 9] X
Fit-up of fillet welds 9] 0 X
Check welding equipment Q - X
TABLE N5.4-2 INSPECTION TASKS DURING WELDING
Use of qualified welders 9] 9] X
Control and handling of welding consumables O @] X
WPS followed 9] 9] X
Welding techniques 9] 9] X
TABLE N5.4-3 INSPECTION TASKS AFTER WELDING
Welds cleaned 9] 9] X
Size, length and lpcation of welds P P X
Welds meet visual acceptance criteria P P X
k-area P P X
Cocument acceptance or rejection of welding joint or member P P X
TABLE N56-1 INSPECTION TASKS PRIOR TO BOLTING
Manufacturer's certifications available for fastener materials 9] P X
Fasteners marked in accordance with ASTM requirements 9] 0 X
Proper fasteners selected for the joint detail (grade, type, belt length if threads are to be excluded from shear plane) 9] Q X
Proper bolting procedure selected for joint detail 9] 9] X
TABLE N5.6-2 INSPECTION TASKS DURING BOLTING
Fastener assemblies. of suitable condition. placed in all holes and washers (if required) are positioned as required 9] 9] X
Joint breught to the snug-tight condition prior te the pretensioning eperation Q 9] X
Fastener component not tumed by the wrench prevented from rotating Q Q X
TABLE N56-3 INSPECTION TASKS AFTER BOLTING
Document acceptance or rejection of bolted connections | P P I
O - Observe these items on a random basis. Operations néeed not be delayed pending these inspections.
P - Perform these tasks for each welded joint or member.
IBC TABLE 1705.3 REQUIRED VERIFICATION AND INSPECTION OF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
REFERENCED IBC
VERIFICATION AND INSPECTION CONTINUOUS FERIODIC STANDARD REFERENCE YES NO N.A.
1. Inspection of reinforcing steel, . and placement. - X o5 ;% %136 gqu% 63 1908.4 X
2. Inspection of anchors post-installed in hardened cencrete .
mermbers - X ACI 318:.178.2 - X
3. Verifying use of required design mix. ) X ACI 318: Ch. 18, 18041, 1904.2, X
26.4.4 26.4.4 1808.2 1508.3
4. Prior to concrete placement, fabricate specimens for strength ASTMC 172 1908 10
tests, perform slump, and air content tests, and detemmine the X ASTM C 31 ' X
temperature of the concrete, AC| 318: 26,5, 26,12
8. !nspectl_on for maintenance of specified curing temperature and ) X AC| 318: 26.5.3-96.5.5 1908.9 X
techniques.
12. Inspect formwork for shape, location and dimensions of the )
concrete member being formed. i} X ACI318: 26.11.1.2(b) i X
TMS 402 TABLE 1.18.2 LEVEL B QUALITY ASSURANCE FOR MASONRY
MINIMUM TESTS
Verification of 'y and Taae prior te construction, except where specifically exempted by this Code,
MINIMUM INSPECTION
iINSPECTION TASK CONTINUOUS PERIODIC YES NG N.A.
1. Verify compliance with the approved submittals. X
2. As masonry construction begins, verify that the fellowing are in compliance:
a. Proportions of site-prepared mortar. ; X X
b. Censtruction of mertar jeints. i X X
3. Prior to grouting, verify that the fellowing are in compliance:
a. Grout space. - X X
b. Grade, type, and size of reinforcement and anchoer belts. ) X X
e. Censtruction of mertar joints. ) X X
4. Verily during censtruction:
a. Size and location of structural elements. ) X X
b. Type, size, and location of anchors, including other details of anchorage of masonry to structural
members, frames, or other construction. - X X
d. Preparation, construction, and protection of masonry during cold weather {temperature below 40°F i
{4.4°C)) or hot weather {emperature above 80°F (32.2°C)).
5. Observe preparation of grout specimens, mortar specimens, and/or prisms. -
IBC TABLE 1705.6 REQUIRED VERIFICATION AND INSPECTION OF SOILS
CONTINUOUS PERIODICALLY
VERIFICATION AND INSPECTION TASK CURING TASK DURING TASK YES NC N.A.
LISTED LISTED
1. Verify materials below shallow foundations are adequate to achieve the design bearing capacity. - X X
2. Verify excavations are extended to proper depth and have reached proper materials. - X X
3. Perform classification and testing of compacted Till materials. - X X
4. Verify use of proper materials, densities, and lift thicknesses during placement and compaction of compacted X i X
ill.
5. Prior to placement of compacted Till, chserve subgrade and verify that site has been prepared properly. - X X
AST PROJECT #: Project Title Project Number
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- - 1
| |
|l ————— |
| N 1 |
BN BN
13'-3 1/2" BN BN
BN BN
10" BEE R CHILLER FOUNDATION NOTES:
BN NN
EXIST. COLUMN BN BN 1. VERIFY CHILLER SIZE AND LAYOUT WITH MECH SUPPLIER.
5 FTG BN BN DESIGN BASED ON DAIKIN CHILLER MODEL AGZ211E.
N BN BN BASE DIMENSIONS OF 23'-6 5/16" x 7'-4". WEIGHT = 8819 LBS.
} } } } } } NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER IF SIZE VARIES.
N ] 2. SEE MECH AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION ON SITE
} } } } } } I AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
- N @ ’ @ T SRR 3. COORD TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION WITH MECH AND CIVIL.
| BN
| } } R CENTER WALL FOOTING ON WALLS TYP.
/50 ‘///,l SIDEWALK EEE NN o |
SEE ARCH BN BN o | L
FTG 2'-0" x 1'-0" \ | W } } } } } } < @
\ . .
BT S i !
8" CONC. WALL R | S e
BELOW '~ | AR ERE
I | : BN BN
| ®? R ]
EXIST WALL — - BN BN
- == — == = — BN ]
N |
BN BN
A | | R ]
BN BN
| | BN BN
BN BN
\ \ LT .
‘ BN BN
\ | o |
| \ I Y B )
o e - ||
FTG 2'-0" x 1'-0" \ | | o B — — -
\ | .
RN i | .
- — 0 = == — — o
8" CONC. WALL | K e
BELOW \ ~ -
S| o | VERIFY
2 \
o \
T I
| CHILLER FOUNDATION
#4 DOWEL @ 16" OC THUS:  2'-0" | 1
| |
EXPANSION MATERIAL | | ANCHOR INTO EXIST WALL WITH HILTI |
\ \ HY-200 ADHESIVE (4" MIN EMBED) | \ CHILLER - SEE MECH
#4 DOWEL X 1'-6" LONG | } | | o ,/
%:SGT ngBAV“\',ﬁ'LO.f.L'-'ﬁ | | | | ~ 4" MIN - TYP I I e
| | FLOOR SLAB SEE 7/5110 " ) | | (2) #4 TOP @ PERIMETER
- /\ .
ZYA%I?I?I E\Eﬂgggl)v - | | TRENCH DRAIN - ] | | 8" CONC. WALL 4 SIDES L
| | SEE CIVIL |
| } SLOPE TO DRAIN EXIST. FTG } 68" CONC. SLAB W/
| | - | | TFE. = 852" ‘ #4 @ 16" OC EW BOT.
— 4 / | |
< |
— - T - L T/PAD EL -
< - | VEY IN FIELD $
— ':FT-:T—F—D_ o B
T ] s —
| S A B 2 Il ==
EXIST. SLAB D e 3 \
. — ] . \
n : \ #5DWL @ 16" OC THUS: 414
w EXIST. WALL 6" COMPACTED \ A}
/ GRANULAR FILL 8" BOND BM W/2-#4 CONT.
EXIST WALL 5-512 8 5 \J
'q.
EXIST. COLUMN | | L — V';Ecél\guev;/{gm#g (g@L |?E>2" ocC
&FTG | | DEDUCT '
v —  JALTERNATE | #5DWL@32'OCTHUS: .
A S
#1 J «
8"
6 SLAB AT WALL 4 STAIRWELL PLAN
DEDUCT 1" = 1'-Q" 1/2" = 1'-Q" . ) | — FTG W/2-#4 CONT.
ALTERNATE FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES: -
.a N . _’
#1 1. TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION (TSE.) = 89'-0" UNO ON PLAN (
VERIFY w/ CIVIL AND ARCH. IR
2, THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL VERIFY THAT THE FOOTING ELEVATIONS SHOWN LOCATE THE BOTTOM OF THE 3"CLR.
FOOTING AT AN ELEVATION WHICH PROVIDES BEARING IN ACCORDANCE WITH 3000 PSF BEARING PRESSURE. Tvp
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF LOCATIONS THAT DO NOT SATISFY THOSE REQUIREMENTS. 1-8" '
CENTER WALL FOOTING ON WALLS TYP. 2 CHILLER FOUNDATION
1" = 1'_0"
QAR LSRR L e LA L R AN N LR L e L DNy N Ny Ny N N PN N PN N PN N N NN NN AN A A A A A A N A N AN A N N N E N E N N E NE NE N N E N ENE N ENE NENENENENENENENENENENENENENENNENCNCNCNONENT CONCONCONCONCONCONCONCONCONCONCONCNCNCNCRNCR
€ WALL & HAND RAIL
i SEE ARCH. FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION ON STAIRS
3/4" CHAMFER, TYP.
?gPE\(’)V;\E;(’TERl oR L, e COORDINATE TOP OF 3 6 7 8 9 10
STAIR ELEVATION WITH v_an v " v " v " v " r_an oo r_an
TOP OF EXTERIOR GRADE, SEE CIVIL STAIR ELEVATION 10'-3 | 13'-31/2 | 13'-111/2 13'-111/2 13'-31/2 13'-3 11'-0 13'-3
$ TWE = 93'-9" GRADE, SEE CVIL TRENCH DRAIN - SEE CIVIL ‘ | |
ZTTX - N Z "
#4 DWL x 2-0" @ 16" OC VERIFY 0 f  ©Z D #4 @8"' OC [\ ( |
ANCHOR W/ HILTI HY-200 | EACH WAY TYP. |
ADHESIVE (4" MIN. EMBED) SLAB - SEE 7/S110
#3 CONTINUOUS AT ] B - - B - B B B i B - - B - | - - B B B -
EACH STEP - |
EXIST. WALL A " , #4 DOWEL - SEE 6/S110 1 I ;
| 3" CLR. #@12roc —— || Ve #4@ 12" 0C: "\ | ] ’T ‘ | o
q h S0 0 ~ - ' T 7 ]
EXIST. CONC. 8" CONC. SLAB W/ #4 @ 16" OC " 7 :COMPACTED . . ™ N EXPANSION MATERIAL ! | | ! 2
SLAB, SEE PLAN = EACH WAY - SLOPE TO DRAIN . GRANULARFILL . - H | | N =
/ SEE 5/S110 L N SLOPE TO DRAIN | e | | o
| o TSy o 7 | L R ’ e
: - . ﬁ : : : il \ | -
2 —_— - - #4 DWLS @ 16" OC D e el e ’//4—" ] ] = \?\ l [N l
| — THUS: v o #4 DWL - SEE 7/8110y7 A T EXIST. SLAB (I
L 20 HiE LlJ | ™ | | O N :
LN | = =il S| i [ —
N — | 4"RIGID INSULATION | |1 | o
8" CONCRETE WALL DOWEL @ EA VERT. 8" CON?. WALL WITH \ I 7 (25 PSI MIN COMPRESSIVE — - CNTTE T = = R = = = = = = - 9"\ —— - —— - - ——- - ——- - ——n—— - — - - —— [ - - —— - — - - pit——— Q
) / W/ #5 @ 12" OC, EA WAY \ ) #5@ 16" OC EA. WAY STRENGTH )
1-8" N L e J
CONT. FTG (3) #5 BARS M ‘ N B.1
CONT. LONG, & #4 BARS CONT. FTG. W/ (2) #5 EXIST WALL
EXIST. FTG 48" OC. TRANSVERSE BARS LONG & , P | |
W\{_/\ ’ #4 @ 16" OC TRANSV. TFE =85'-2"
TFE = 85'-2" d} N | N
= : / : \ \
AN -I -I
‘ . . ;L - . o - . .
3" CLRTL FOLR YA
TYP 4! _ Oll 2' = O" TYP 2' - O" EXlST FTG
7 SECTION 5 SECTION 3 PARTIAL BASEMENT PLAN
1/2" = 1'-0" 1/2" = 1'-0" 1/8" = 1'-0"
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one eighth inch

RIGID INSULATION
SEE ARCH

FLOOR DRAIN DEMO TO MEET FLOOR

SLOPES - SEE ARCH

FINISH FLOOR CONCRETE INFILL
W/ #4 AT 16" OC

|

e

L | | ’ |

\\ (E) JOIST/BEAM

NOTE: UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES 3/16" PL W/ 3/8"Q@ HILTI
MAY THE FLOOR DRAIN PENETRATE KWIK HUS SCREW
THROUGH THE (E) CONC. JOIST ANCHORS AT 16" OC
(2 1/2" EMBEDMENT)

TV

4"
gl
.
I |
|

8l|

#4 DWLS x 16" AT
16"OC TYP -
DRILL & EPOXY
2 3/4" EMBED.

E

VFY| 4"

4" VERIFY NOTES:

VFY 1. SEE ARCH PLANS FOR
SHOWER DRAIN LOCATION AND
QUANTITY. SEE 9/AE212 FOR
MAINTAIN FULL DEPTH
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
OF EXIST. SLAB AND © © ©
JOIST TO INSIDE FACE
2. PROVIDE SHORING BELOW SLAB
OF JOIST TYP. INFILL UNTILL CONCRETE HAS
CURED. THE PLATE IS A CLOSURE
PLATE AND IS NOT DESIGNED AS
FORMWORK

7 @ 8 9 10 11 12 14 @ 15 16 17
@ SHOWER DRAIN SLAB INFILL

1" = 1'_0"
13'-31/2" ‘ 13'-3" 11'-0" 13'-3" 13'-31/2" 13'-11.1/2" L 13'-11 1/2" 13'-31/2" ‘ 10'- 3" 11'-0" 10'- 3"

3 1 g
10'j§7 37" -6" 54'-6" 10" | 31'-6"

10" 10' - 3"

EXIST. 18" x 12"
COLUMN \
(20 EXISTING 8" W x 23"D EXIST. 15" x 15" |

S . W CONC BEAM COLUMN

] ‘[%ffffAprffggpffff

17'-91/2"

f

o) .

| |
NEW LINTEL IN EXISTING FH*/

B MASONRY WALL - SEE ﬁ]
| | ARCH & 3/S300 | N =

|
/ :
EXIST. 15" x 17" I

EEE
El =

17| _ 2||

i i
K K |
COLUMN | | I I ¥ NEW LINTEL-(VFY) | |
N K Il Il | -
S e T T T T T T T T e N R A
| y - H
| I NEW LINTEL IN EXISTING | — o g Il I
MASONRY WALL - SEE | I I
ARCH & 3/S300 | || | || 1] R &
‘ DECK SPAN | N o
| || Ly '] M | I | | ©
1 e | ] i ©
EXISTING 8"W x 16" D | ] & H | F 77777 # | 1] | FLOOR INFILL
CONC BEAM T 4 1/2" NW CONC ON © - ) | 1 | il ]
~ 3"- 18 GA COMPOSITE ~ - | if |
o N
|

| FLOOR DECK REINF WITH | || |
|

10"

|
===

) - EXISTING 8"W x 20" D I~ D o s L R
6x6-W2.1 x W2.1 WWR / CONC BEAM e j*;*fffffi? R ,% -— -
|

h | -
I — == —F == — =1
i m

13| _ 3||

9-3" — - - Eﬁ‘}:;:z e T j%_lﬁ% T == == F= =

FIELD VERIFY

I
I
|
i
I
|
o
I
i
|
!m
T
I
I
I
©
N
Il

H
1]
|
|

10| _ On

- - S - - - - - - - - - - O - - - @ W
// — - - == F-B===-—=-"—=—3-F= - E==-—=—=-="1F = === FF == =94 == === = — ij:f:}jJ_ﬁ:f:

| \\
EXISTING 9"W x20"D — A EXIST. 14" x 14" ‘

CONC BEAM COLUMN
. |

FIELD VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION OF

ALL EXISTING CONCRETE BEAMS. NOTE:

NOTIFY ENGINEER IF EXISTING

CONDITIONS VARY FROM INFORMATION SHOWER DRAIN SLAB INFILL NOT SHOWN ON PLAN - SEE 3/S200.
SHOWN ON PLANS. SEE ARCH FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

- S

2 FIRST FLOOR SLAB INFILL 1 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN
1/2" = 1'-0" 1/8" = 1'-0"

PLAN NOTES:
1. TOP OF SLAB (TSE.) = 100-0"
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